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TB in Texas

1,269 TB cases 
reported in 

Texas in 2014

2nd largest 
# of cases 

in US

~5 in 100,000 
Texans had active 

TB last year

Compared 
to 3 in 

100,000 
nationally



TB Incidence Rate for Selected Geographic Areas
Texas, 2014

4.8

6.6
7.2

4.0 4.3

9.2

0.0

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0

8.0

9.0

10.0

Bexar Dallas Harris Tarrant Travis Border

R
a
te

*

*Cases per 100,000 population. Population estimates from EHDP VitalNet, current as of 3/21/2014

TB/Diabetes 
Coinfection

more 
common on 

Border

TB/HIV 
Coinfection

more 
common in 
urban areas





Racial Disparities in TB rates, 2014

White

Hispanic

Black

Other

*Other consists of Asians, Pacific Islanders, Native Hawaiians, American Indians, Alaskan Natives, Multi-Racial

**Rates per 100,000



Number of Drug Resistant TB Cases 
Texas 2004-2014
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MDR INH RIF

$134,000 

to treat 

each MDR 

patient

$430,000 
to treat 

each XDR 
patient
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*Updated as of June 11, 2014.

Percentage of TB Cases Among 
Foreign-born Persons, United States*
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TB Facts

• TB incidence increases with age, with the highest 

incidence in those between 55 and 64

• TB incidence higher in males than females

• Each year we identify approximately 2,600 TB infections 

through contact investigations

• Each year, an average of 57 cases have large contact 

investigations with more than 50 contacts identified



DSHS analysis and requests

• Annual TB 

Reports

• Specialized 

reports

• Border Report

• LTBI’s

• Request TB data:

TBHIVSTDdata@

dshs.state.tx.us

DSHS Website: http://www.dshs.state.tx.us/idcu/disease/tb/statistics/



Questions


